be locked-in for a period of one year from the date of allotment in the Offer.

7. Lock-in of the Equity Shares to be Allotted, if any, to the Anchor Investors

There shall be a lock-in of 90 days on 50% of the Equity Shares allotted to the Anchor Investors from the date of

Allotment, and a lock-in of 30 days on the remaining 50% of the Equity Shares allotted to the Anchor Investors from

the date of Allotment.

8. Recording of non-transferability of Equity Shares that are locked-in

As required under Regulation 118 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, our Company shall ensure that the details of the

Equity Shares that are locked-in are recorded by the relevant depository.

9. Equity Shares held by our Promoters and Promoter Group

The details of the shareholding of our Promoters, and the members of the Promoter Group as on the date of this

Prospectus, are set forth below:

S.

No.

Name of the shareholder Pre-Offer

number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity share

capital* (%)

Post-Offer

number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of

fully diluted

post-Offer

Equity share

capital (%)

Promoters

1.  Kumar Mangalam Birla 864,906 Negligible 864,906 Negligible

2.  Hindalco Industries Limited 751,119,164 1.49 751,119,164 1.13

3.  Grasim Industries Limited 3,317,566,167 6.60 3,317,566,167 4.98

4.  Birla TMT Holdings Private Limited 353,798,538 0.70 353,798,538 0.53

5.  Vodafone International Holdings B.V. Nil NA Nil NA

6.  Al-Amin Investments Limited 812,744,186 1.62 812,744,186 1.22

7.  Asian Telecommunication Investments

(Mauritius) Limited

980,469,868 1.95 980,469,868 1.47

8.  CCII (Mauritius), Inc. 446,059,752 0.89 446,059,752 0.67

9.  Euro Pacific Securities Ltd 5,593,277,865 11.12 5,593,277,865 8.39

10.  Vodafone Telecommunications (India)

Limited

1,624,511,788 3.23 1,624,511,788 2.44

11.  Mobilvest 1,675,994,466 3.33 1,675,994,466 2.51

12.  Prime Metals Ltd 2,756,484,727 5.49 2,756,484,727 4.14

13.  Trans Crystal Ltd 1,461,143,311 2.90 1,461,143,311 2.19

14.  Omega Telecom Holdings Private Limited 279,017,784 0.55 279,017,784 0.42

15.  Usha Martin Telematics Limited 91,123,113 0.18 91,123,113 0.14

Sub-Total (A) 20,144,175,635 40.06 20,144,175,635  30.23

Promoter Group

1.  Elaine Investments Pte. Ltd.  861,128,643 1.71 861,128,643 1.29

2.  Oriana Investments Pte. Ltd.(1)  2,993,171,886 5.95 2,993,171,886 4.49

3.  IGH Holdings Private Limited  407,528,454 0.81 407,528,454 0.61

4.  Pilani Investment and Industries Corporation

Limited

109,028,530 0.22 109,028,530 0.17

Sub-Total (B) 4,370,857,513 8.69 4,370,857,513 6.56

Total (A+B) 24,515,033,148 48.75 24,515,033,148 36.79
*Assuming full conversion of 1,600 OCDs held by ATC Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited into 160,000,000 Equity Shares and issuance of

383,726 Equity Shares upon exercise of vested options and restricted stock units under ESOS 2013. For details, see “Capital Structure” beginning
on page 64.

(1) Our Board has, in its meeting held on April 6, 2024, approved the issuance of up to 1,395,427,034 Equity Shares at an issue price of ₹14.87 per

Equity Share, aggregating to ₹20,750 million, to one of the entities forming part of our Promoter Group, namely Oriana Investments Pte. Ltd, on a
preferential basis, in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. The proposed issuance is subject to the approval of our